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NAME AFFILIATION 

Greg Adams Los Angeles County Sanitation Districts 
Todd Campbell Clean Energy Fuels 
David  Czamanske Sierra Club of Pasadena 
Afif El-Hasan American Lung Association 
John Froines  UCLA School of Public Health 
Ed Laird Laird Coatings Corp 
William LaMarr Small Business Alliance 
Julia  Lester  ENVIRON 
Rita Loof RadTech 
Robert McConnell USC 
J. Wayne Miller CE-CERT Bourns College of Engineering 
Emily Nelson Consultant 
Gary Polakovic  Make Over Earth 
Walter Siembab South Bay COG; Siembab Planning Associates 
Sam Soret Loma Linda University, School of Public Health 
Mike Wang WSPA 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ATTACHMENT 2 
COMMENTS RECEIVED ON DRAFT APPENDIX I FROM SCAQMD 
ADVISORY COUNCIL 
 
 
 
Section 40471 of the California Health and Safety Code calls for the periodic preparation 
of a report on the health impacts of particulate matter air pollution in the South Coast Air 
Basin as part of the Air Quality Management Plan (AQMP) revisions.  The report is to be 
submitted to the Advisory Council for review and comment.   
 
The correspondence requesting comments from the Advisory Council and a copy of 
comments received through July 11, 2012, follow. 
 
Any additional comments received during the public review period will also be attached. 



-----Original Message----- 
From: Jean Ospital  
Sent: Thursday, June 07, 2012 11:47 AM 
To: Afif El-Hasan (Afif.h.el-hasan@kp.org); David Czamanske (dczamanske@hotmail.com); Ed Laird 
(elaird@coatingsresource.com); Emily Nelson (dremilynelson@gmail.com); makeoverearth.com, gary; Greg Adams 
(gadams@lacsd.org); J. Wayne Miller (wayne.miller@ucr.edu); John Froines (jfroines@ucla.edu); Lester, Julia; Mike 
Wang (mwang@wspa.org); radtech.org, rita; Robert McConnell (rmcconne@usc.edu); Sam Soret (ssoret@llu.edu); 
Todd Campbell (tcampbell@cleanenergyfuels.com); Walter Siembab (ws@siembab.com); William LaMarr 
(BillLaMarr@msn.com) 
Cc: Elaine Chang; Barbara Baird; Michael Krause; Marilyn Traynor 
Subject: Review of Health Effects - 2012 AQMP Draft Appendix I 
 
Greetings to all, 
 
I want to thank all of you for agreeing to participate on the AQMD's Advisory Council, and provide an update to our 
schedule.   
 
As you know, Section 40471 of the California Health and Safety Code calls for the periodic preparation of a report on 
the health impacts of particulate matter air pollution in the South Coast Air Basin as part of the Air Quality 
Management Plan (AQMP) revisions.  The report is to be submitted to the Advisory Council for review and comment.   
 
We have prepared a draft of the report on PM2.5, which also includes other air pollutant health impacts, as a draft 
Appendix I to the 2012 AQMP.  The draft Appendix I is attached for your review. 
 
We have scheduled a meeting of the Advisory Council to provide comments to District staff.  The details are below. 
 
Date:   Wednesday, July 11, 2012 
Time:   2:00 p.m.-4:00 p.m. 
Place:  SCAQMD Conference Room CC-8   
 
Please send any written comments you might have to me by July 11, 2012.  Electronic format is preferred.  All 
comments received will be attached to the Appendix when it is released in final form.  
 
The Advisory Council is subject to the California open meetings regulations.  Please do not copy other Advisory 
Council members regarding your comments.  There will be opportunity for discussion at the meeting on July 11. The 
Advisory Council Roster is attached for your information. 
 
Thanks again, and please let me know if I can provide any additional information. 
 
Jean Ospital 
Health Effects Officer 
South Coast Air Quality Management District 
21865 Copley Drive 
Diamond Bar, CA  91765 
Phone:  909-396-2582 
Fax:    909-396-3324 
email:  jospital@aqmd.gov 

 




